
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

NOTICE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT OF MESSRS OPEX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD 
FOR THE PROVISIONING AND MANAGEMENT OF AN E-PROCUREMENT AND TENDER 
DOCUMENT SYSTEM FOR NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BY EXTENDING THE 

CONTRACT PERIOD WITH THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS IN TERMS OF SECTION 116 OF THE 
MFMA (ACT 56 OF 2003)  

 
In accordance with the provisions of Section 116 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, (Act 56 of 
2003), Nkangala District Municipality hereby gives notice that it intends to amend the contract it has 
with Opex Business Solutions (Pty) Ltd for the Provisioning and Management of an E-Procurement 
and Tender Document System for Nkangala District Municipality by extending it with a further period of 
thirty-six (36) months from 01st November 2022 to 31st October 2025.  
 
Written representations may be submitted to the office of the Municipal Manager within 21 (Twenty-
One) days from the day of this advertisement via email: makitlac@nkangaladm.gov.za. Written 
Representations received after 21 (twenty-one) days i.e. after 03rd October 2022, shall not be 
considered. 
 

 
Enquiries may be directed to: Cedric Makitla at Tel: (013) 249 2107 or through 
makitlac@nkangaladm.gov.za during office hours from 07h30 to 16h30, Monday to Thursday and from 
07h30 to 13h30 on Fridays. 
 
 
 
MM SKOSANA 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 39A74549-9A16-40D4-966E-A59F17D0F22F

mailto:makitlac@nkangaladm.gov.za
mailto:makitlac@nkangaladm.gov.za

		2022-09-13T03:04:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




